
File No.IW-11 011 (33)/18/2020-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

Dt. 21/07/2020No. 1063 -IE
CORRIGENDUM

Please read Sri Shekhar Malik in place of Sri Sekhar Malik, in all
cases, in the matter of awarding of higher scale under MCAS'Ol, in favour
of Sri Shekhar Malik, Junior Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
circulated vide Order No.1010-IE Dt.10.07.2020.

All other parameters of the said order remain unchanged.
All concerned are being informed accordingly.

~~~
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
No. 1063/1(8)-IE Dt. 21/07/2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury
Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.
2. Chief Engineer, South, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Jalasampad Bhavan, 1st Floor, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
3. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle;lrrigation & Waterways.
Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 8th Floor, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.

4. The Executive Engineer, Kakdwip Irrigation Division, Irrigation &
Waterways Directorate; Kakdwip Irrigation Campus, P.O.-Kakdwip,
Dist.-24 PGS(S), Pin-743 347.

5. The Treasury Officer, Treasury.
6. Sri Shekhar Malik, Junior Engineer (Civil), The Executive Engineer,

Kakdw' Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Ka ip Irrigation Campus, P.O.-Kakdwip, Dist.-24 PGS(S), Pin-743

1. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell,-with request to upload the order
in Department's portal.

8. Guard File. .Ae '
I

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal«-


